US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
UK
Taiwan
China

tape (3000 parts per full reel).
 B = Less than full reel. In an effort to simplify our part
numbering system, Coilcraft is eliminating the need
for multiple packaging codes. When ordering, simply
change the last letter of your part number from B to D.
2. Inductance and Q measured using Agilent/HP 4192A impedance ana-
lyzer at 125 kHz. For recommended test procedures, contact Coilcraft.
3. Read distance measured using the KEELOQ® Transponder Evaluation
Kit part number DM303005 from Microchip. Distance was recorded as
the voltage across the resonant circuit dropped below 10 mV.
4. Sensitivity measured in accordance with Coilcraft application note “Mea-
suring Sensitivity of Transponder Coils.”
5. Matching capacitor value required for parallel resonant circuit operating
at 125 kHz.
6. DCR measured on micro-ohmmeter.
7. SRF measured using Agilent/HP 8753D network analyzer.
8. Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
UK
Taiwan
China
Singapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2021
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
AEC
Q200 125°C+
Document 311-2
RFID Transponder Coils – 5315TC
DimensionsTypical L vs Frequency
0
2
4
6
8
10
14
12
10 100 1000 10000
In
du
ct
an
ce
(m
H
)
Frequency (kHz)
-404
-115
-415
-725
0.10 ±0.002
2,54 ±0,05
0.10